

Arjun

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO.3774 OF 2025

Brihan Mumbai Electric Supply
And Transport Committee

...Petitioner

Versus

1. Jashodaben Kantilal Patel (since deceased)
2. Mahendra Kantilal Patel & Ors.

...Respondents

Mr. Jamsheed Master i/b Natasha Bhot, for the Petitioner.

CORAM: MADHAV J. JAMDAR, J.
DATED: 17 MARCH 2025

P.C.:

1. Mentioned at 05:00 pm as the matter has not reached.
2. Heard Mr. Jamsheed Master, learned Counsel appearing for the Petitioner.
3. Issue notice to the Respondents, returnable on 15th April 2025.
4. In addition to Court notice, the Petitioner to serve the Respondents by private service and shall file affidavit of service before the returnable date.
5. Till next date, protection granted by Order dated 20th January 2025 read with Order dated 14th February 2025 passed by the learned Appellate Bench of the Small Causes Court at Bombay below Exhibit -

46 and Exhibit - 47 respectively in Appeal No.117 of 2021 shall remain in operation.

[MADHAV J. JAMDAR, J.]