



enuka

10-WP-3774-2025

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION  
WRIT PETITION NO. 3774 OF 2025

Brihan Mumbai Electric Supply And  
Transport Committee (Best )

...Petitioner

V/s.

Jashodaben Kantilal Patel Since Decd  
And Ors

...Respondents

*None for the Petitioner.*

**Mr. Surel Shah, Senior Counsel a/w Mr. Shanay Shah i/b Mr. Shreyas Patil**  
*for Respondents.*

CORAM: SANDEEP V. MARNE, J.

DATED: 30 APRIL 2026.

**P.C.:**

- 1) None appears for the Petitioner.
- 2) List the Petition under caption 'for dismissal' on 7 May 2026.

[SANDEEP V. MARNE, J.]