

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 3774 OF 2025

Brihan Mumbai Electric Supply And TransportPETITIONER
Committee (best)

V/S

Jashodaben Kantilal Patel Since Decd And Ors..RESPONDENT

WITH

INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 3482 OF 2026

In

Writ Petition 3774 OF 2025

Rajesh Kantilal PatelPETITIONER

V/S

Brihan Mumbai Electric Supply And Transport..RESPONDENT
Committee (best)

None for Petitioner

Mr.Mayur Khandeparkar with Mr. Harshad R. Vyas i/by
Mr.Shreyas Patel for Respondent

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE SANDEEP V.
MARNE J**

DATE : 7th May, 2026

P.C. :

S. O. to 08/05/2026 .

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)